





## **OPEN BALKAN EXTREME ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP 2017**

NAME:		OPEN BALKAN ENDURO CHAMPIONSHIP 2017 ROUND: 2							
CLASSES:			EXPERT, LIGHT, LADIES, VETERAN						
ORGNIZING FMN		MOTORCYCLE ASSOCIATION OF BOSNIA & HERCEGOVINA (MS BiH)							
ORGANIZI	NG CLUB	AUTO-MOTO KLUB "KREŠEVO"							
DATE 2527.08.2			.7. COUNTRY		BOSNIA & HERCEGOVINA				
CITY		KREŠEVO		MX CI	MX CIRCUIT GAJ			IICE	
ACCESS TO THE CIRCUIT INFORMATION SEE THE ATTACHED MAP									
NEAREST CITY		KREŠEVO				3.5	KM. F	ROM THE 1	TRACK
NATIONAL ROAD		M5 GPS COORDINATES		N 43°53'28.50", E 18°2'21.25"					
MOTORWAY		A1							
CURCUIT INFORMATION				NAME	GAJICE				
COURSE DAY 1 EXTREME			E TEST - ON	NLY EXPERT	CLASS				
COURSE D	DAY 2	2 QULALIFIKATIONS - CLASSIC ENDURO (3X35 KM)							
COURSE D	URSE DAY 3 EXTREME ENDURO RACE (40 KM)			KM)					

ORGANIZING FMN INFORMATION			ORGANIZING CLUB INFORMATION		
	MOTORCYCLE ASSOCIATION OF B&H			AU	TO-MOTO KLUB KREŠEVO
NAME			NAME		
FRA-GRGE MARTIĆA BB				F	RA-GRGE MARTIĆA BB
	71260 KREŠEVO				71260 KREŠEVO
ADDRESS	ВС	SNIA & HERCEGOVINA	ADDRESS	В	OSNIA & HERCEGOVINA
PHONE 00387 30 806 322		PHONE		00387 63 337 469	
FAX			FAX	00387 30 806 322	
E-MAIL	motosavezbih@gmail.com		E-MAIL	amk.kresevo@gmail.com	
CONTACT PERSON DAVOR KOMSIC		DAVOR KOMSIC	CONTACT PERSON DAVOR KO		DAVOR KOMSIC
MOBILE: 00387 63 337 469				MOBILE:	00387 63 337 469

	OFFICIALS		
JURY PRESIDENT	DAVOR KOMSIC	LIC. #	MS BiH 002/17
RACE DIRECTOR	DAVOR KOZUL	LIC.#	MS BiH 001/17
CLERK OF THE COURSE	DAVOR KOMSIC	LIC. #	MS BiH 002/17
CHIEF TECHNICAL STEWARD	BORO TADIC	LIC. #	MS BiH 005/16
CHIEF TIMEKEEPER	VLADIMIR KARCICKI	LIC. #	FIM
FMNR STEWARD	IVICA FILIPOVIC	LIC. #	MS BiH 003/17
CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER	DIJANA BAN	LIC. #	MS BiH 007/17
ENVIRONMENTAL STEWARD	MIRJANA MEDIC	LIC. #	MS BiH 006/17
PADDOCK RESPONSIBLE	RANKO CICA	LIC.#	MS BiH 008/17

ENTRIES MUST BE SENT TO THE ORGANIZING FMN TO LATER THAN 10 DAYS BEFORE THE EVENT						
AT E-MAIL:	AT E-MAIL: <u>amk.kresevo@gmail.com</u> <b>OR FAX</b> 00387 30 806 322					
AND TO BALKAN MOTORCYCLE UNION SECRETARIAT AT:						
AT E-MAIL:	GENSEK@BFM.BG	OR FAX	+359 2 9805934			

## CLASSES FOR THE EVENT ARE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE BMU EN REGULATIONS FOR 2015

JURY MEETINGS	ACCORDING TO THE TIME TABLE ATTACHED				
TECHNICAL CONTROL	ACCORDING TO THE TIME TABLE ATTACHED				
PRACTICES	ACCORDING TO THE TIME TABLE ATTACHED				
RACES	ACCORDING TO THE TIME TABLE ATTACHED				
ENTRY FEE	90 EURO PER RIDER				
INSRUANCE:	BY SIGNING AND STAMPING OF THE ENTRY FORM , THE FMN OF				
THE RIDER CERTIFIES THAT THE RIDER IN QUESTION IS INSURED ACCORDING TO THE UEM OR					
FIM REQUIREMENTS FOR 2017.					
THE ORGANIZER DISCLAIMS ALL RESPONSIBILITY FOR DAMAGES OF A MOTORCYCLE, ITS					
ACCESSORIES AND COMPONENTS ARISING FROM AN ACCIDENT, FIRE OR OTHER CASES					
THE ORGANIZER HAS CONTRACTED A THIRD PARTY INSURANCE IN ACORDANCE TO THE BMU					
REGULATIONS FOR 2017. THE INSURANCE HAS A GURANTEE OF 180 000 EURO					
VALID FOR THE DAYS OF THE EVENT - FRIDAY-SATURDAY-SUNDAY					

PRESIDENT FOLLOWING THE OFFICIAL PROCEDURE.					
PRIZEGIVING CEREMONY THE PRIZEGIVING CEREMONY WILL TAKE PLACE ACCORDING TO					
THE TIMETABLE OF TH	THE TIMETABLE OF THE EVENT. THE PRESENCE OF THE RIDERS NOMINATED FOR PRIZEGIVING				
IS COMPULSORY HAVING IN MIND ANY REASONABLE EXCUSE FOR NOT BEING ABLE TO DO SO.					
INTERPRETATION OF T	HE SUPPLEMENTARY	REGULATIONS: THE INTERPRETATION OF			
SUPPLEMENTARY REGULATIONS RESTS ENTIRELY ON THE INTERNATIONAL JURY.					
THE EVENT WILL BE COMBINED WITH:  ALPE-ADRIA, BIH & CRO CHAMPIONSHIP					
THE EVENT WILL BE COMBINED WITH:  ALPE-ADRIA, BiH & CRO CHAMPIONSHIP					
OTHER INFO		See attached files			
ATTACHED	IN	VITATION, ACCESS MAP, MAP OF THE CIRCUIT			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
PLACE KR	REŠEVO, BIH				
DATE	1 00 0017				
DATE 03	1.08.2017.				
APPROVED BY THE FM	IN	DAVOR KOŽUL			
una. Moto		STAMP AND SIGNATURE			
Solowing, Morough Island					
MS BiH	1	Chy "			
13 to 03 . 8 80 m	,				
CLERK OF THE COURS	E	DAVOR KOMŠIĆ			
		SIGNATURE			
		1 - 1			
		Kum			
SENT TO BMU	22.08.2017	7.			
APPROVED BY BMU					
		STAMP AND SIGNATURE			











## OPEN BALKAN CHAMPIONSHIP EXTREME ENDURO "KRESEVO 2017" INVITATION

Motorcycling Association of Bosnia and Herzegovina (MS BiH) would like to invite you and your riders on the 2nd round Open Balkan Extreme Enduro Championship, 25-27 august 2017.

Race office, paddocks and central point of race is located 3,5 kilometres on North from town Kreševo, which is located 30 kilometres from Sarajevo, capital city of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

To Kreševo you can get come using following roads:

Visegrad (or Zvornik) - Sarajevo - Highway direction Mostar - Exit Lepenica - Kresevo Slavonski Brod - Zenica - Highway direction Sarajevo - Mostar - Exit Lepenica - Kresevo











The total lenght of Enduro circuit "Kresevo" is:

- 1st day: Extreme test 500 m (qualifikation only expert class)
- 2nd day: Classic Enduro 35 km Classic Enduro (qualfifikation, each round ST)
- 3rd day: Extreme Enduro track 40 km (race)

It will be prepared 3 paddocks, every one have a electrity system, washing area for motorcycles, toiletes and all supporting facilities.

Race will be held according to the rules of Extreme and Classic enduro (FIM).

Classes: Expert, Light, Ladies, Veteran.

Administative and techical control at Friday from 17.00 till 18.00 and Saturday 09.00 till 11.00 also.

The event will be combined with: Alpe-Adria, Croatian and B&H Championship.

Very Important: Bosnia and Herzegovina is a member of ATA system, and on the border crosses riders can go pass with ATA-carnet's. But, best solution is: registered motorcycles, they will be able to freely pass.

Please inform your riders and teams that have interest in participation. FMNs must send standard Startting permision for their riders.

## Info:

www.enduro-fenix.com

www.msbih.ba

E-mail: motosavezbih@gmail.com

Tel/fax: +387 30 806 322

Organizer: Davor Komsic, gsm: +387 63 337 469 President: Davor Kozul, gsm: +387 63 339 422

Kresevo; 01.08.2017.

Motocytis Bill Control of the Contro

President MS BiH Davor Kozul

Motorcycling association Of

Bosnia and Herzegovina

St. Fra-Grge Martica bb 71260 Kresevo Bosna i Hercegovina Tel. +387-30-806-322 Fax: +387-30-806-322

E-mail: motosavezbih@gmail.com